

Project: HEADS CREEK STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT						RV Wagner Inc. 4712 Green Park St. Louis, MO		Kimes Contracting LLC 1405 Cortez Drive Hillsboro, MO		Cahills Construction, Inc. 1704 E. 10th Street Suite C Rolla, MO		Jokerst Paving & Contracting, Inc. PO Box 637 Festus, MO		Kelpe Contracting PO Box 100 Wildwood, MO	
Local Project #: PW19135BXC															
Bid Opening Date: March 5, 2019															
Engineer's Estimate: \$444,458.00				Engineer Estimate											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
ROADWAY ITEMS															
2013000	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	0.5	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 14,268.80	\$ 7,134.40
2022010	Removal of Improvements	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,855.00	\$ 2,855.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 26,185.30	\$ 26,185.30
2022019	Sawcutting	LF	47	\$ 2.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 420.65	\$ 10.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 470.00
2035000	Unclassified Excavation	CY	454	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,080.00	\$ 30.95	\$ 14,051.30	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,080.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,970.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,890.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 18,046.50
2035500	Embankment in Place	CY	110	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 35.40	\$ 3,894.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,290.00
2036000	Compacting Embankment	CY	110	\$ 8.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,290.00
3040504	Type 5 Aggregate for Base (4"Thick) (Roadway)	SY	191	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,528.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 1,699.90	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,337.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,292.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,337.00	\$ 7.81	\$ 1,491.71
3040514	Type 5 Aggregate for Base (14" Thick) (Shoulders)	SY	44	\$ 12.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 11.85	\$ 521.40	\$ 13.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 3,564.00
4011209	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22, (BP-1) (Roadway & Shoulders)	TON	30.6	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 150.15	\$ 4,594.59	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,131.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 3,121.20	\$ 102.00	\$ 3,121.20	\$ 84.20	\$ 2,576.52
4013000	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22, (Base) (Roadway & Shoulders)	TON	123.6	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,124.00	\$ 150.15	\$ 18,558.54	\$ 135.00	\$ 16,686.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 12,483.60	\$ 99.00	\$ 12,236.40	\$ 108.00	\$ 13,348.80
4071005	Tack Coat	Gal	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 73.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00
6061060	MGS Guardrail	LF	75	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 31.36	\$ 2,352.00
6063015	Crashworthy End Terminal (50' System Length)	EA	2	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,694.00	\$ 7,388.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00
6066610	End Anchor (End Shoe Guardrail) (12.5' System Length)	EA	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,231.55	\$ 2,463.10	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 2,680.00
JSP 1	Furnishing Rock Backfill, R18	CY	153	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 42.25	\$ 6,464.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,661.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,814.00
JSP 2	Placing Rock Backfill, R18	CY	153	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,732.00	\$ 25.45	\$ 3,893.85	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 45.25	\$ 6,923.25
JSP 3	Furnishing Rock Boulders, B36 (30"-42")	CY	703	\$ 81.00	\$ 56,943.00	\$ 96.70	\$ 67,980.10	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,120.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 31,635.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 39,368.00	\$ 128.20	\$ 90,124.60
JSP 4	Placing Rock Boulders, B36 (30"-42")	CY	703	\$ 69.00	\$ 48,507.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 16,169.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,090.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,090.00	\$ 151.50	\$ 106,504.50
JSP 5	12" Flexible Storm Pipe & Banding	LF	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 552.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
6161097	Traffic Control (All Inclusive)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00
6181000	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,270.00	\$ 12,270.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 78,686.90	\$ 78,686.90	\$ 15,188.86	\$ 15,188.86
6274000	Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking (MoDOT Spec.)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,883.20	\$ 4,883.20
8051000A	Seeding & Mulching	AC	0.2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20,375.00	\$ 4,075.00
8061019	Silt Fence	LF	371	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 2,300.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,669.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,484.00
8065599	SWPPP Design, Installation, Maintenance, & Removal	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,028.00	\$ 3,028.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
8080099	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,964.00	\$ 7,964.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
			ROADWAY ITEMS	SUBTOTAL	\$ 233,964.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 204,096.38	SUBTOTAL	\$ 191,236.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 191,660.80	SUBTOTAL	\$ 231,479.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 334,776.64
BRIDGE ITEMS															
2063300	Class 4 Excavation	CY	350	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 25.60	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 13,825.00
2064099	Granular Backfill	CY	61	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 53.60	\$ 3,269.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 5,368.00	\$ 70.90	\$ 4,324.90
2160500	Removal of Bridges	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,285.85	\$ 7,285.85	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 8,228.00	\$ 8,228.00
7034009	Class B-1 Concrete (Retaining Walls)	CY	28.1	\$ 850.00	\$ 23,885.00	\$ 555.45	\$ 15,608.15	\$ 431.00	\$ 12,111.10	\$ 625.00	\$ 17,562.50	\$ 590.00	\$ 16,579.00	\$ 548.20	\$ 15,404.42
7034040	Class B-1 Concrete (Culverts-Bridge)	CY	131.4	\$ 900.00	\$ 118,260.00	\$ 531.80	\$ 69,878.52	\$ 431.00	\$ 56,633.40	\$ 650.00	\$ 85,410.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 76,869.00	\$ 590.70	\$ 77,617.98
7061020	Reinforcing Steel (Culverts-Bridge)	LBS	12430	\$ 1.30	\$ 16,159.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 13,051.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 27,967.50	\$ 1.45	\$ 18,023.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 18,645.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 13,921.60
7061040	Reinforcing Steel (Retaining Walls)	LBS	5520	\$ 1.30	\$ 7,176.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 5,796.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 8,556.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 6,182.40
7101000	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	LBS	8830	\$ 1.80	\$ 15,894.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 10,596.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 19,867.50	\$ 1.95	\$ 17,218.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 13,245.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 11,037.50
7133000	Bridge Guardrail (W-Beam)	EA	40	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 82.40	\$ 3,296.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 3,560.00
			BRIDGE ITEMS	SUBTOTAL	\$ 210,494.00		\$ 143,645.62		\$ 177,644.50		\$ 195,165.50		\$ 167,232.00		\$ 154,101.80
PROJECT TOTAL				\$ 444,458.00		\$ 347,742.00		\$ 368,880.50		\$ 386,826.30		\$ 398,711.00		\$ 488,878.44	